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Positively no papers to be
added to or taken from this
file, except by an employee of
the Mails and Files Division.

By order of .

E. B. MERITT,

64345 Assi. Commissioner,
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STATE OF MINNESOTA

Soldiers’ Bonus

Act

Chapter 471 Laws 1921, amending
Chapter 49 Laws 1919,

Special Session

Applications for Soldiers' Bonus under this
act must be made upon prescribed blanks,
furnished by The Soldiers’ Bonus Board,
Capitol Building, St. Paul, Minn.

I=sued by

The Soldiers’ Bonus Board

W.F. RHINOW, Adjutant General, Chairman.
R. P. CHASE, State Auditor, Secretary.
HENRY RHINES, State Treasurer.
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Hon. J. A. Gorden, AR -8 (922
Chief Executive Deput¥,
Minnesota Soldiers'Bonud Board,
St Paul, Minnesota.

Dear SBir:

Referring to my letter of January 30, relative
tc the case of George W. Tibbette, I shoulll like to be

informed =8 to what further acticn bas been taken in
this Indian's case. i o el SR

i

Sincerely yours,

(S@gﬁéﬁjCﬂas“ELEﬂr&e

Commissicner.
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Hon. J. A. Gordon, APR —8 1977
Chief rxecutive Deputy,
Minnescts SBoldiers'Bonud Board,
8t Paul, Minnesota.
| Dear Sir:
Referring to my letter of January 20, relative
to the case of Gecrge W. Tibbetts, I shoulk like tc be
" informed as to what further action bas been uaken in
this Indian's case. ?»* AR e e

Sincerely ycurs,
Siooed, Chas, H. Barke

Commissioner.
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that his purpose in registering as a ward of the Govern-
ment was nobt for the purpose o svoiding service. He
wae issued s certificate of compstenay st a later date,
Pebruary, 1518, whereupon he hecame s citlizen. I% is
obgarved, however, that the Xinnesots Bonus Aot does mnot
restrict paymenta to citizens, hHut nmakes provigion for
ragiggﬁgg of the State. Pibhelta is an Indian cf the

nite Narty Indian Regervatlion in Hionegota who wss
employed at the United States Indian School, Carlisle,
Pa., a% the tine of his reglatering and enlistment.

In view of the cirsumodances, it appears an
injnstiua to Tibhetts and other Indlans %o rale them
a0t entitled Ho ths bonus whan they registered the
heat way thay knew how and voiuntarily sntersd the
wilitery or naval service nolwithetanding they were en-
titled %0 exemption. It is tharefore ragpectfully
reguasted that Dibhetia' anse HYe re-aonsidarsd in
the 1ight of the sddisiomal information now prosented.
In this gonnestion, theve 1@ inolonsd herewith &« copy
of an ovinion dated July 26, 1921, of the Attornsy
Gemeral of the State of Hew Jori holdaing thut non-
eitizen Izdlans residing on Indisn Resorvations were
satitled to tha bhonuws if obhsrwise qualified. 1 would
like to we informed of the action taken.

Vary truly ynurs,

g./':,ﬁ('ﬁ L). im""“'

Sommiseioner.

1

Copy to Geo. W. Tibbatts,
74 Arigora Avs., £.,
Detroit, Zlecnigen.
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Mr. Ceorge F. Tibbette, -
74 Arigzona Avenue, LIy 8:
Detroit, Michigas. e P a

Dear Sir:

The Office is in receiont of & letter
dated October 19th from the Soldiors' Bonus
Board for the State of Minnesota, which reads
ae follows: :

""We have your favor of recent date
relative to the bonue spplication of
George W. Tibbous.

This man cleimed exemption from the
military service at the time he filed
hie Questicnniire on the grounde that
he was not a citizen of the United utetes.

Our Attorney General hae ruled that
in casse where lIndians olaimed exemption
as gtated above thoy are not entitled to
the bonus from the State of Minnesota”

In view oxr the sbove the Uffice ig
unable to advise you further regarding your claim
for bonus. If you are able to give further state-
ments that would dieprove or offset the allegation
that you claimed exemption, the 0Office would be
be pleased to give your case further ccmnesideration.

Very tm‘.l'y’% yours,

‘___,»4“"-“‘_ e

11l EB 4 Asgistant Commis:i oner.

Initialing Copy - For Filg



BRIG. GEN. W. F. RHINOW, CHalRMAN R. P. CHASE, SecRETARY i SHENR.I‘.! RINES
TH= ADJUTANT GENERAL STATE AUDiTOR TATE TREASURER

P 1

-

State nf Minnesnta i
The Soldiers” Bonus Board &=

apital Building B =i

St. Paul { - E
October 19, 1921 = > e
s, TEAYA
- \ 2 .".

?u F'
i A Application No. 111993

E. B. Merett, Assistant Commissioner

Department of ths Interior, Office of Indian Affairs
Washingon, D.C.

Dear Sir:

We have your favor of recent date relative to
the bonus application of George W. Tibbets.

This wman claimed exemption from the military
service at the time he filed his Quesstionnaire on the
grounds that he Wwas not a citizen of the United States.

Our Attorney General has ruled that in cases

where Indians claimed exemption as stated above they are
not entitled to the bonus from the State of Minnesota.

?g;rs vefy ?%ig;,
NG sz

Chief Executive Deputy ‘
JG:ES

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE SOLDIERS' BONUS BOARD

—— . — 2 -5
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0C: 11 1924
Hinnescta Bomus Board,

8t., Paul, Minnesota.
Gentlemen:

This Office is in receipt of a letter dated
September 11, 1921, in regard te the payment of
Minnesota bonus to Geo, W, Tibbets, It seems that
his claim was disallowed on account of alienage,

Prom record in this Office and information
received it appears that Ceo, W, Tibbets enlisted in
the United States Army at Carlisle, Penna., March 9,
1918, He reccived his allotment from White Rarth
Reservation, and in February 1918 was issued cert-
tificate of co.petency which makes him a citizen
entitled to 211 the rights and privileges of other
gifizens,

In view of the facts in the case, the
Office wunld be pleaszed to have you reconsider his

clahl.
Respectfully,
o Bt il
P PP T
d};yﬁ (ohell )
10 AC 3 Asgistant Comaissioner,
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Mr, Geo, W, Tibbets, qei 41 192)

74 Arizona Ave,,
Petroit, Michigan.
My dear Mr, ‘!:lbbeta: o

Receipt is acknowledged of your letier of
September 26, 1921, inclesing information relative
to your status as an Indian, PFrom the facts set
forth in the case it appears that you are a citizen
of th- United States and entitled to all privileges
of other citizens,

You are also advised that the matter in
question has been taken up with the Minnesota Bonmus
Board with the view of having them reconsider your
claim Bn light of this additional information.

Very truly yours,

s
-

u"?/fp% -: ! iy
/ /

-rj//‘{u / /

10 AC 3 Assistant Commissioner,
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STATUS OF INDIANS : { '1 2. ‘

G U TR

G_iv_eyourf_ullnama._..‘..-’..- ...-aoAgu.a.--c

« 7 & @ t-..-!

. Give datc of birth--Ysar & LE745, & Nonth “"jﬁw . ey « % 4 %

—

i e 508
uavepla::eofbl'-‘tn.s-.-.&.-.......Gl‘b W
i rﬂservatwn.MM. Siat

Bglonging te *I'.ha W /j“””d/; s Tribe 5

q-bo [ ] -
&

Reservation 74~

DBgreeOf?ndiaﬂbluOd-/é..ytetcoo.oht.‘
- 4 *" d‘tz / ’ -—I.‘ ?
Allotteu! o e e a o/ v 8 e Ta If 9o, giv: allotment number , s o »
7. P
“here allotted? G 2l AL a2 fes
Hams by Wiidh sllotteat Gy Thtareifoir

Date of trust patent? ?
Has fee patent been issued covering your own allotmenmt?. .. /Z.}@f %, % 6.
4 Ir so, eive date. 7 &

€

Hes certificate of cunpatency been issusd?. ,’ﬂf{ oo o o 1If g0, give
S _ _ 2 ,{,,A/ /97 ke date,
Wbre'—':'our parents married to aach othery 2227
If so, was it 2 legal marriage, Indian custom marr:.age, Qar. common
law m&rr:.age“' ‘ M A J'W.
AP

Your nresemt address! /[ ripra Cvé Y2 7,[ it

Occupation? 7 ok
‘When did you leave the resorvationt / g1/

State where you have been and vwhat wor’s you have been doing eince
leaving-the reservation. _4[44[ ﬁww

Have you abandoned tribal life and adOpted the habite and customs

.. of eivilized life!

To what extent if arqr, have yeu tmcsn part in State, County or.
City elections? ' Jzsal

L1

Do you claim te be a citiztn. . W. s ¢ If so0, on what grounds?

F ,/:J( ro e dl }j%a*{/ﬁ”%""

Y, A
-Qgﬁ.di’-du/‘a-q-ﬁbooa s-.----.pn-c



Status of Indians~~-page 2.«

Y, “7- fi/zg’zi;’

22+ Give name of your father. 4 &% f';‘“:& e s o e v e oo AG0s 4 o0
23, Tribe . o o/{(/t ._*. TIREC LS R Y Reserv&_&tion o FREETE S o
24. His degree of Indian 1100de + <42C %% o o o o o o

25. Is, or was he & citizen of the United States? j?ZQQJ'

26+ If citizenship is claimed, on what grounds does he clainm citizen-
ship! * * &y sar //-}M v are cmiatd v iy (‘g&

27, Allotment No. #Zided- s « + Where allott6d? & 5 ™s = » = o o e o o

28, Give date of his trust patentc « « « « o 6 o o o o.

29. 'Give date of fee patente ¢« 5 06 0o ¢ ¢ ¢ s v s o0 o

30+ Has certificate of competency been issued to him? « & o s & . 0.0 -
If sg, 'give date. T

31, .Xs your father living or dead? . 'ég}“””/. s o If dead, give d:e:.‘l:.a/?’-/él

32+ If living, give present addresss: « » o » & 2 »

'.-,d,._.--,-_-.--_‘.--_-__.0_00---------—------t——--

33. Name of your mother. -Fg”ﬁf-;%4f4§f144?/?5/45;'4W/
7
34, Degree of Indian blood. }/g/

3I5.' Tribe. .4‘{. TR Reservation JZK

36. Allotment No. o o u o o .o & o JHhere allotted? "R ey T

37. Date of trust patent « ¢« s « « ¢« » = o o Date of fes patent. v « «

38. If not mArried to father of Indian under consideration, was she a
citizen? 72l

39. In that case, to whom, if any one, was she married at time said child
was born?

40. If citizenbhip is claimed, on what grourisdoes she claim
citizenship?

‘—-—ﬁ-#t—.-l—-_-'-h-----‘OOO-w——--—q—w----------u

L
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*Status o2 Tndians -- page 3

‘42.’.' Did you serve in the Army or Havy in the recent war with

42. If so, give ;ronr army or navy Serial Hnbori//gfzzé . .( @ /

43. If in Army, give name or number of company, regiment,
division, ete., with which you served.....cccevvsnvnnnns

44, 1If in Navy, give similar appropriate information........
Wace Tepak D 7o ., cite.
45. 3State where you were located 6‘/‘.‘4‘4&?1’7 eSS 4‘4:7{:{.7‘ ‘:%‘“’"

46. Where did you register for military service under the
U. 5. registration laws?

g A /,,--:-*'L’ZM,: G AT

7 i e T
P oo ///Zc/t{’ﬁff/f » 8olemnly swear that the fore-
going Information and answers are true to the best of my know=-
ledge and belief.
G g
( Signature )




36189

Bi=L & O

LHED

7%/7 3 2/

Mr, George W, Tibbitts,
74 Arizona Ave,, ULT -1 192,
Detroit, Michigan.
My dear Mr, Tibbitts:

There is transmitted herewith your Honerable
Blsch.arga from the United States Army, As a photostat
copy has been made of your discharge for our permanent
files, the criginal is therefore no longer necessary.

Very truly yours,

A ; _.,’,//,z‘jl?‘ -._.-gg.,{ ‘
(HPS )/ s all

9 A€ 28 Assistant Commissioner,

initialing Gopy - For File
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, ENLISTMENT RECORD.

meyé'm {C 2t A / & 7/ 2y cma._;’/ j oy, ,m [;

X 7 / }!ﬁ 4 j/ ries jy é«zﬂéﬂf CC/ L/{ weride gl liaotca
Serving in. P Ay enlistment period at date of discharge.
Prior service: 7!&* y TP ICENOEGY - . AEE e

Aoncommuuonedoﬁcu/ f"/(’(’ Z/( "/'( f 22/, //Qj:,/?/f
Marksmanship, gunner quafgﬁcabon or rafing: / /(‘ (Vs &

Horsemanship: . ... - _W /7// ﬂ%)ﬁ.«&xﬂ/ S i

Baitles, engagements, skirmishes, expeditions: dﬂ‘ o 2 i
: il
g

Knowledge of any vocation: }U/k" 7O (/ /\'( (‘EW

Wounds received in service: / O L
- Phy caf condition when discharged:

: r A 5{
;)/‘F d prophylazis complefed: // Y% // Ak TS 7

)/
Paralyphoid prophylaxis completed: /A / ,f £ o4 // /
Matrried or single: 4 CZACLTARR Y e
Character: “- Lo CEELE /4//

Remarkst 51“" r/(M/r {;J/(J(.//z\/_‘)@.«?'[//f
.,[f 5)’0’( / / ;//h'/.«:ufl/f ?'///é/.f
/ //

7t WA ) A
/ //{f/ /f'; //

s - /!I
Signature of soldier: .~ _ . :
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AR B
m Tibbetts,
74 Arizona Ave, :
Detroit. Hich,
My friend:

Your letter of Tune 1, 1921, addressed to
Mrs! Vallsce Denny of Carlisle, Permsylvania, was
referred to me by Vs, Emily Robitallle, of this Office.

In vesponse to your regquest, I take pleasure
in sending you the inclosed certification relative to
the facts concerning your life history as shown in
your Carlisle record,

Ym miﬂ.

/Tl

6 YHP 18 Asslstant Commissioner,

o
v

ialing Copy - v OF Flie
.\Jf'!aﬂng \.n..«!dj vl



JUN 18 1321

To Vhom it ¥Way Concern:

This 18 to certify that the records of
the Indian Offlice show that George Tibbetts, now
of Detrolit, ile was a enrolled and
allotted menber of the Ottertall band of the
Chippewa Tribe of Indians within the "hite Earth
Reservation, Mimesota, and resided there and
was subject to the Hﬂieﬂ.m thereof, THe was
:::nmi.n 18943 his wother u'm-:. hﬁ;‘_ w:?aou.

‘his step-father Ceorge W, VWakelle g
Mmesota, It also shows that he weas a pupll in
Pipestone Indien Sehool firom 1904 to 1907, and
in Vermillion Lake Indlan School fyrom 1909 to 19113
that he was ted from the Carlisle Indian
Sghool, Carlisle, Pemmsylvania, in the class of
1917 undmncgla{uintﬁnmm
untii his enlistmont, in the esrly pert of 1018
in the Aviation Section, Signal Corps, of the

Army.
Ve 7

Assistant Commissioner,
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